

# GEJÍĆO

#### GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Construction Division Office Amreli, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli – 365 601 Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst\_amreli@yahoo.co.in

No.21-22/DN/AMR/PRJ/EHT-12/Jugs To, The Deputy Conservator of Forest Social Forestry Divison Jilla Seva Sadan, A- Wing 2nd Floor,Khas road.

Botad.

Sub: FCA Proposal for diversion of 0.15 Hectare Forest Area crossing of 66KV S/C (3+1) 630 Sq. mm, UG Cable from 66KV Ghanghali – 3 S/S (GETCO S/S) to M/s.Prabodh steel Pvt. Ltd. village-Ghanghali, Ta. Sihor, Dist.Bhavnagar.

#### Ref :-1. Forest Proposal No: - FP/GJ/TRANS/145120/2021 Dtd. 22/07/2021

2. In Principal Approval No: - FCA-1021/3-20/21/SF-188/F dated. 06-01-2022 3.Letter to Collector office-Bhavnagar NO. 21-22/DN/AMR/PRJ/FRA/943 Dt. 03-08-2021

Respected Sir,

In connection to the above subject, payment of land diversion cost for diversion of **0.15** Ha land for subjected work has been made as per details given hereunder,

Sr. No.	Type of charges	Amount Rs.	Date of Payment	Mode of Payment
01	Net Present Value in Rs.	100521/-	09-02-2022	Through RTGS to GUJARAT CAMPA in A/C No. 1506864145120875. Confirmation of payment receipt attached herewith.
02	Process fee (Rs. 2400/-) and Registration charges (Rs. 5000/-)	7400/-	06-08-2021	Paid to DCF- Botad Vide Challan Dt- 06-08-2021. Acknowledge slip attached

The Compliance / undertaking of Condition stated in GoG, F&E Dept, Gandhinagar Letter No: FCA-1021/3-20/21/SF-188/F dated. 06-01-2022 is given hereunder.

Condition No.	FCA Condition	GETCO Compliance
02	<b>Compensatory Afforestation :</b> User agency have to pay cost of 100 number of trees plantation including ten years maintenance cost in the CAMPA fund. The location for tree plantation shall be near the diversion area.	Agreed & certificate attached herewith
03	Net Present Value (NPV) for the area to be diverted under the proposal shall be deposited by the user agency as per the orders of the lion'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30.10.2002, 01.08.2003, 28.03.2008 and 09.05.2008 in IA-566 in W.P.(Civil) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the MoEFCC vide letters No.5-1/1998- FC(pt-II) dated.18.09.2003 as well as letter No.5-2/2006-FC dated 03.10.2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05.02.2009 in this regards.	Agreed and payment made as above.

Dtr 9 FEB 2022





## GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Construction Division Office Amreli, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli - 365 601 Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst\_amreli@yahoo.co.in

04	All the funds(Condition No.2&3) received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA	Agreed
05	fund only through e.portal. (https://parivesh.n ic.i n/). fund only through e.portal. (https://parivesh.n ic.i n/). User agencies shall generate challan through PARIVESH portal before making payment for stage-II clearance process. All the fund shall be deposited through PARIVESH portal by the user	Agreed
06	agency. Forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA proposal	Agreed & certificate attached herewith
13	User Agency shall submit the details regarding compliance of MoEF's guideline dated 03.08.2009 and 05.02.2013 with regard to the Scheduled Tribe & Other Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006. FRA shall be uploaded on e.portal (https://parivesh.nic.in.) before Formal Approval.	Letter written to Collector office– Bhavnagar for FRA certificate vide reference-3 (Attached H/W). It will be submitted once received.
1 <b>4</b>	Additional Conditions as per the Government of Gujarat's Resolution no. FCA-1013/11- 10/1 USF-24/F, Dt.12.06.2015 shall be complied with.	Agreed
16	Compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (http;//parivesh.nic.in)	Agreed

Your positive action for early formal approval in interest of public in large is highly requested please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully;

Eligineer (Const) Executive GETCO, AMRELI.

Encl: As Above

Cfwcsto: -

1. The Nodal Officer (FCA), Gujarat State, Arnya Bhavan, Sector-10/A, Gandhinagar Copy to: -

1. The DE (Const.), Const. Sub Division, Vartej.

0/0





**GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED** 

Construction Division Office Amreli, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli – 365 601 Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst\_amreli@yahoo.co.in

#### CERTIFICATE

### Point No. 06

## As per GOG Letter No: FCA-1021/3-20/21/SF-188/F dated. 06-01-2022

Executive Engineer, Construction Division – GETCO - AMRELI is undertaking that the forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the FCA Proposal.

Place: Amreli Date: 18-02-2022

Executive Engineer (Const) Construction Division. GETCO, AMRELI.





GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED

Construction Division Office Amreli, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli – 365 601 Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst\_amreli@yahoo.co.in

#### CERTIFICATE

### Point No. 02

## As per GOG Letter No: FCA-1021/3-20/21/SF-188/F dated. 06-01-2022

Executive Engineer, Construction Division – GETCO - AMRELI is undertaking that the GETCO Shall plant and maintain 10x10=100 nos of trees to maintain green cover at the project cost..

Place: Amreli Date: 18-02-2022

Executive Engineer (Const) Construction Division, GETCO, AMRELI.



# GENCO

**GUJARAT ENERGY TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED** 

Construction Division Office Amreli, Office: Near 66 kV sub-station, Keriya Road, Amreli – 365 601 Tel. (02792) 223997 E-mail: Eeconst\_amreli@yahoo.co.in

No.21-22/DN/AMR/PRJ/FRA/ 943

Dt. 3 AUG 21

To, The District Collector, Office of the District Collector, Bhavnagar.

Sub: - Regarding <u>FRA Certificate</u> for FCA Proposal for diversion of <u>0.15 Hect</u>: Forest Area crossing of 66KV S/C (3+1) 630 Sq. mm, UG Cable from 66 Ghanghali - 3 S/S (GETCO S/S) to M/s.Prabodh steel Pvt. Ltd. village-Ghangh Ta. Sihor, Dist.Bhavnagar.

### Ref: (1). FCA Proposal Online no.: FP/GJ/TRANS/145120/2021 Dtd. 22/07/2021

Anent to the above subject, It is kindly inform you that the GETCO is constructing 66 S/C (3+1) 630 Sq. mm, UG Cable from 66KV Ghanghali – 3 S/S (GETCO S/S) to M/s.Prab steel Pvt. Ltd. village-Ghanghali, Ta. Sihor, Dist.Bhavnagar.

Steel FVL Ett. Village Ghanghan, Fu onter, Steeler Department on dtd. 22.07.2021 and an on The FCA proposal submitted online to Forest Department on dtd. 22.07.2021 and an on confirmation received from Forest Department is attached herewith. There is requirement FRA Certificate/No Objection certificate for diversion of 0.15 Hectare Forest Area crossin 66KV S/C (3+1) 630 Sq. mm, UG Cable from 66KV Ghanghali – 3 S/S (GETCO S/S M/s.Prabodh steel Pvt. Ltd. village-Ghanghali, Ta. Sihor, Dist.Bhavnagar. A format of Certificate/No Objection certificate is attached herewith.

Details of Protected forest and Non-Forest area mentioned as per below:

Name of Village	Taluka	Survey No.	Forest Area (Hectare)	Forest Type
Ghanghali	Sihor	19,222,223, 224,225	0.15	Protected Forest
,	TOTAL A	REA	0.15 H	

Name of Village	Taluka S	Survey No.	Non Forest Area (H)	Forest Type
Ghanghali	Sihor	19	0.0650	Protected Forest
	TOTAL AREA		0.0650	

Property and



You are kindly requested to issue 'No Objection Certificate" (FRA certificate) as per sample submitted here with for FCA Proposal for diversion of 0.15 Hectare Forest Are crossing of 66KV S/C (3+1) 630 Sq. mm, UG Cable from 66KV Ghanghali – 3 S/S (GETCO S/S to M/s.Prabodh steel Pvt. Ltd. village-Ghanghali, Ta. Sihor, Dist.Bhavnagar.

Thanking you,

(G N BHALANI) The Executive Engineer (Const), Const. Div. Office, GETCO, Amreli.

Encl.: As above

#### **CFWCS** to:

1. The SE (TR), GETCO, Circle office, Amreli.

C.C to:

2. The DE (Const), Const. S/Dn office, GETCO, Vartej.

%-1

Page



